PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct "attributed" to "attributes" in the title. previously recorded on Reel 010870 Frame 0330. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Digimarc Corporation	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digimarc Corporation
Street Address:	9405 SW Gemini Dr.
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7043048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)469-4777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-469-4800

Email: megan.warner@digimarc.com

Correspondent Name: Digimarc Corporation
Address Line 1: 9405 SW Gemini Dr.

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7043048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Warner

Total Attachments: 2 source=7043048#page1.tif source=7043048#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0413

7043048

340,00 70

501345396

	7-2000 EXPRESS MAIL EL525675872US
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark, o
RI IIIIIIIIIII	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
1013	90161
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy ther
7. 1.70	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES NO	Name: Digimarc Corporation
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address: Suite 250
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	Street Address: 19801 SW 72 nd Avenue
Execution Date: June 1, 2000	7,001,100,001
Execution pare. Suns 1, 2000	City Tualatin State OR ZIP 970
,	
A No. 6 - 4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $igtriangle Q$	575617
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date
of the application is: June 1, 2000	
	D. Distant Kin Int
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom	tached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 9. Statement and signature.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 ONOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 ONOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 ONOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel R. Meyer Digimarc Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Street Address: 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State Oregon ZIP 97062 ONOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoic copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel R. Meyer	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071. 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071 THIS SPACE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ERIC E. ELLINGSON, of Nevada City, State of California, have invented a certain invention, entitled CAPTURING AND ENCODING UNIQUE USER ATTRIBUTED IN MEDIA SIGNALS, for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me herewith; and

WHEREAS, DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 19801 SW 72nd Avenue, Suite 250, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ERIC E. ELLINGSON, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DIGIMARC CORPORATION, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DIGIMARC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Tualatin, State of Oregon, this 1st day of June, 2000.

Ēric E. Ellingson

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 11/08/2010